### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC., Petitioner,

v.

BRADIUM TECHNOLOGIES LLC, Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2018-00952 Patent No. 9,253,239

## PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

DOCKET

Patent Owner, Bradium Technologies LLC, hereby provides the present Power of Attorney pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10. Patent Owner presently authorizes Chris J. Coulson (Registration No. 61,771), Michael N. Zachary (motion to appear *pro hac vice* to be submitted) and Lauren N. Robinson (Registration No. 74,404) to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with *Inter Partes* Review of the above- captioned patent. The information for these practitioners is as follows:

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Chris J. Coulson	Michael N. Zachary (motion to appear
Registration No. 61,771	pro hac vice to be submitted)
Bunsow De Mory LLP	Bunsow De Mory LLP
101 Brambach Rd.	701 El Camino Real
Scarsdale, NY 10583	Redwood City, CA 94063
Telephone: 646-502-6973	Telephone: 650-351-7248
Facsimile: 415-426-4744	Facsimile: 415-426-4744
ccoulson@bdiplaw.com	mzachary@bdiplaw.com
BACK-UP COUNSEL	
Lauren N. Robinson	
Registration No. 74,404	
Bunsow De Mory LLP	날아야 물 물건이 많은 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다.
701 El Camino Real	전 - 김 양은 김 부분에서 영화가 가지 않는 것 같아. 이것
Redwood City, CA 94063	
Telephone: 650-351-7248	그는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 많이 많이 많이 했다.
Facsimile: 415-426-4744	
lrobinson@bdiplaw.com	성도 이렇게 있는 것 같아. 그는 것 같아. 그는 것 같아. 것 같아.

Patent Owner also hereby appoints the Practitioners associated with

Bunsow De Mory LLP and any attorneys from Bunsow De Mory LLP admitted

pro hac vice in this matter.

Date: July 20, 2018

R

O)

Δ

Name: MICHNEL SHAMAIN

Title: GENERL CONSEL

**Bradium Technologies LLC** 

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on July 20,

2018, the foregoing Patent Owner's Power of Attorney is being served via electronic

mail upon the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Jonathan Stroud (Reg. 72,518) Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Floor 10 Washington, DC 20009 Tel: (202) 805-8931 jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

Roshan Suresh Mansinghani (Reg. 62,429) Unified Patents Inc. 13355 Noel Road, Suite 1100 Dallas, TX 75240 Tel: (214) 945-0200 roshan@unifiedpatents.com

#### /s/ Chris J. Coulson

Chris J. Coulson Registration No. 61,771 Bunsow De Mory LLP 101 Brambach Rd. Scarsdale, NY 10583 Telephone: 646-502-6973 Facsimile: 415-426-4744 ccoulson@bdiplaw.com

Attorney for Patent Owner Bradium Technologies LLC

DOCKET

**A** R M